
1\1:El\([OIRS 

OF THE 

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE 

KYOTO IMPERIAL UNIVERSITY 

VoL. V 

1921-1922 

' 
· · ,. 19238 

KYOTO 



CONTENTS OF VOLUME V. 

PAGE. 

Riki Horiuohi,-Formation ofTriphenylpararosaniline Hydrochloride from 
Diphenylamine and Chloralammonia. 1 

Nobuji Sasaki,-On the Velocity of Formation of Barium Peroxide. 9 
Usaburo Yoshida,-The Spark Potential Difference Between Spheres. 97 
Kashiohi Ono,-Electrolytic Reactions of Naphthalene and its Derivatives. 

Part I. Electrolytic Oxidation of Naphthalene. 111 

Yukiohi 0saka,-On the Solubility of Calcium Carbonate in Water in 
Equilibrium with a Gaseous Phase Containing Carbon Dioxide. 13 r 

Usaburo Yoshida and Hideki Hirata,-The Spectrum cf the Luminosity_ 
of the Brush and the Glow Discharges of Electricity. 143 

Usaburo Yoshida and Shinnosuke Tanaka,-The Secondary and the 
Tertiary Figures Produced on Photographic Plates by Electric Dis-

charges. . 145 
Masamiohi Kimura and Mitsuharu Fukuda,-Influence of the Presence 

of Gases or Vapours Upon the Intensities of the Lines of the 
Secondary Spectrum of Hydrogen. . 153 

Masamiohi Kimura and Mitsuharu Fukuda,-A Note on the Intensities 
of the Lines of the Balmer Series of Hydrogen. 165 

Yukichi Osaka and Kinji Ando,-On the compounds of Urea and 
Benzoic Acid. . 169 

Usaburo Yoshida and Shinnosuke Tanaka,-The Tungsten X-Ray 
Spectrum with a Mica Spectrometer. 173 

Seiiohi lshikawa,-Condensation of Nitriles with Thiamides I. Benzo-
nitrile and Thiobenzonide. 179 

Teikiohi Nishiuohi,-Sur les courbures des courbes dans un espace non-

euclidien des. plusieurs dimensions. 185 
Shirow Tagegami, -On the Octahydrate of Magnesium Sulphate. 191 
Shinsuke .Tanaka,-On the Figures Produced on Photographic Plates 

by Electric Discharges. 201 

Toshizo Matsumoto,-On the Solutions of Partial Differential Equations 
of the First Order at the Singular Points. IV. 205 



2 CONTENTS OF VOLUME V. 

PAGE. 

Shigeru Komatsu and Bunkichi Masumoto,-Catalytic Reduction of 
Dextro-Camphor. I. 225 

Hidetoshi Kashiwagi,-Congruence of Circles in Non-Euclidean Space. 233 
Kashichi Ono,-Electrolytic Reacti~ns of Naphthalene and its Derivatives. 

Part II. Electrolytic Oxidation of a-Naphthol. 263 
Issei Yamamoto and Kanam6 Nakamura,-Observati0ns on Meteors 

Probably Connected with the Pons-Winnecke's Comet in 1921. 277 
Toshizo Matsumoto,-Some Considerations on the Indeterminate Series. 299 
Shigeru Komatsu and Kozo Kashima,-Constitution of Poly-

saccharides, I. Xylan and Its Acetyl Derivatives, I. 307 
Nobuji Sasaki,-Photochemische Untersuchung iiber die Einwirkung von 

Ferrisalzen auf Iodide. (Eine neue umkehrbare photochemische 

Reaktion.) 315 
Joyo Kanitani,-On the Congruence Conjugate to a Surface. 329 
Kashichi Ono,-Electrolytic Reactions of Naphthalene and its Derivatives. 

Part III. Electrolytic Oxidation of a-Naphthylamine and ar-Tetra-

hydro-a-Naphthylamine. . 347 
Shinzo Koizumi,-Electrolytic Oxidation of Alcohols. I. Isoamylalcohol. 359 
Hidetoshi Kashiwagi,-Oriented Circles in Non-Euclidean Space, II. . 383 



INDEX OF AUTHORS TO VOLUME V. 

Ando, K.,-see Osaka, Y. 

Fukuda, M.,-see Kimura, M. 

Hirata, H.,-see Yoshida, U. 
Horiuchi, R.,-Formation of Triphenylpararosaniline Hydrochloride from Diphenyl­

amine and Chloralammonia. 
Ishikawa, S.,-Condensation of Nitriles with Thiamides I. Benzonitrile and Thio-

benzamide .... 
Kanitani, J.,-On the Congruence Conjugate to a Surface. 
Kashima, K.,-see Komatsu, S. 

PAGE. 

I 

Kashiwagi, H.,-Oriented Circles in Non-Enclidean Space, II. 383 

--, -., -Congruence Circles in Non-Euclidean Space.... 233 
Kimura, M., and Fukuda, M.,-Influences of the Presence of Gases or Vapours Upon 

the Intensities of the Lines of the Secondary Spectrum of Hydrogen. ... 153 
-- -., and --, -., -A Note on the Intensities of the Lines of the Balmer 

Series of Hydrogen. ... 165 

Koizumi, S.,-Electrolytic Oxydation of Alcohols. I. lsoamylalcohol. ... 359 
Komatsu, S., and Masumoto, B.,-Catalytic Reduction of Dextro-Camphor, I. 225 
Komatsu, S., and Kashima, K.,-Constitution of Polysacharides, I. Xylan and its 

Acetyl Derivatives, I. 307 
Masumoto, B.,-see Komatsu, S. 

Matsumoto, T.,-On the Solutions of the Partial Differential Equations of the First 

Order at the Singular Points. IV. ... 205 

--, -., -Some Considerations on the Indeterminate Series. 299 
Nakamura, K.,-see Yamamoto, I. 

Nishiuchi, T.,-Sur Jes courbures des courbes gauches dans un espace non-euclidien 

des plusieurs dimensions. ... 185 
Ono, K.,-Electrolytic Reactions of Naphthalene and its Derivatives. Part I. 

Electrolytic Oxidation of Naphthalene. ... III 

--, -., -The same. Part II. Electrolytic Oxidation of ix-N aphthol. 363 
--, -., The same. Part. III. Electrolytic Oxidation of ix-Naphthylamine and ar-

Tetrahydro-ix-Naphthylamine. 347 
Osaka, Y.,-On the Solubility of Calcium Carbonate in Water in Equilibrium with a 

Gaseous Phase Containing Carbon Dioxide. ... 131 
--, -., and Ando, K.,-On the Compounds of Urea and Benzoic Acid.... 169 
Sasaki, N.,-On the Velocity of Formation of Barium Peroxide. ... 9 

--, -., -Photochemische Untersuchung iiber die Einwirkung von Ferrisalzen auf 

Iodide. .•. 315 



INDEX OF AUTHORS TO VOLUME V. 

Takegami, S.,-On the Octahydrate of Magnesium Sulphate. . .. 
Tanaka, S.,-On the Figures Produced on Photographic Plates by Electric Discharges. 

--, -., -see Yoshida, U. 
Yamamoto, I., and Nakamura, K.,-Observations on Meteors Probably Connected into 

PAGE, 

191 
201 

the Pons-Winnecke's Comet in 1921. 277 
Yoshida, U.,-The Spark Potential Difference Between Spheres. 97 

--, -., and Hirata, H.,-The Spectrum of the Luminosity of the Brush and the 

Glow Discharges of Electricity. 143 
--, -., and Tanaka, S.,-The Secondary and the Tertiary Figures Produced on 

Photographic Plates by Electric Discharges. 145 
--, -,, and --, -.,-The Tungsten X-Ray Spectrum with a Mica-Spectrometer.... 173 



INDEX OF SUBJECTS TO VOLUME V. 

,x-naphthol, Electrolytic oxidation of, II. ( Ono). ... 
a-Naphthylamine and ar-Tetrahydro-oc-Naphthylamine, Electrolytic Oxidation of, ( Ono). 
Balmer Series of Hydrogen, A Note on the Intensities of the Lines of the, (Kimura 

and Fukuda). 
Barium Peroxide, On the Velocity of Formation of, (Sasaki) .... 

Benzoic Acid, On the Compounds of Urea and, (Osaka and Ando). 

Benzonitrile and Thiobenzamide (Ishikawa). 
Calcium Carbonate, On the Solubility of, in Water ( Osaka) . ... 
Catalytic Reduction of Dextro-Camphor, I. (Komatsu and Masztmoto). 

Circles, Oriented, in Non-Euclidean Space (Kashiwagi). . .. 

Congruence of Circes in Non-Euclidean Space (Kashiwagi). 

Congruence Conjugate to a Surface, On the, (Kanitani) ... 
Courbures des courbcs gauches dans un espace non-euclidien des plusieurs dimensions, 

Sur les, (Nishiuchi) . ... 
Dexho-Camphor, Catalytic Reduction of, I. (Komatsu and Masumoto). ... 
Diphenylamine and Chloralammonia, Formation of Triphenylpararosaniline Hydro­

chloride from, (Horiuchi) .... 

Discharges of Electricity, The Spectrum of the Luminosity of the Brush and the Glow, 
(Yoshida and Hirata) .... 

Electric Discharges, The Secondary and the Tertiary Figures Produced on Photo-

grappic Plates by, ( Yoshida and Tanaka). ... 
-- --, On the Figures Produced on Photographic Plates by, (Tanaka) ... 
Electrolytic Oxidation of Naphthalene, I. (Ono) ... 

-- -- - oc-naphthol, II. ( Ono). 
-- -- - oc naphthylamine and ar-tetrahydro-oc-naphthylamine, III. ( Ono) . ... 

-- -- - alcohols, I. (Koizumi). 
Ferrisalzen auf Iodide, Photochemische Untersuchung iiber die Einwirkung von, 

(Sasaki) ... 
Hydrogen, Influence of the Presence of Gases or Vapours upon the Intensities of the 

Lines of the Secondary Spectrum of, (Kimura and Fukuda) . ... 

--, A Note on the Intemities of the Lines of the Balmer Series of, (Kimura and 
Fukuda). 

Indeterminate Series, Some Considerations on the, (Matsumoto). 

Isoamylalcohol, Electrolotic Oxidation of, (Koizumi) .... 

Magnesium Sulphate, On the Octahydrate of, ( Takegami). 

Mica-Spectrometer, The Tungsten X-Ray Spectrum with a, (Yoshida and Tanaka)­
Meteors, Observations on, Probably Connected with the Pons-Winnecke's Comet in 

1921, ( Yamamoto and Nakamura) .... 

PAGE. 
263 

347 

165 

9 
169 
179 
131 
225 
383 
2 33 
329 

1 

143 

145 
201 

111 

263 
347 
359 

153 

165 
299 
359 
191 

1 73 

277 



2 INDEX OF SUBJECTS TO VOLUME V, 

Naphthalene, Electrolytic Oxidation of, I. ( Ono). 
Nitriles with Thiamides I, Condensation of, (Ishikawa). 
Non-euclidien des plusieurs dimensions, Sur les courburs des courbes gauche.s dans 

espace, (Nishiuchi) ....... 
Non-Euclidien Space, Congruence Circles in, (Kashiwag'i). 

-- --, Oriented Circles in, II. (Kashiwagi) .... 
Octah ydrate of Magnesium Sulphate, On the, ( Takegami). 

un 

Pons-Winnecke's Comet in 1921, Observations on Meteors Probably Connected with 

PAGE. 
Ill 

179. 

185. 
2 33 
383. 
191 

the, ( Yamamyto and Nakamura). . . . 277 
Partial Differential Equations of the First Order at the Singular Points, On the 

Solution of, IV. (Matsumoto). ... 205 
Photochemische Untersuchuug iiber die Einwirkung von Ferrisalzen auf Iodide. 

(Sasaki').... 315, 
Photographic Plates, On the Figures Produced on, by Electric Discharges, (Tanaka). 201 
Photographic Plates, The Secondary and the Tertiary Figures Produced on, hy Electric 

Discharges. ( Yoshida and Tanaka).... 145 
Polysaccharides, Constitution of, I. (Komatsu and Kashima). ... 307 
Series, Some Consideration on the Indeterminate, (Matsumuto). 29g-
Singular Points, On the Solutions of Partial Differential Equations of the First Order 

at the, IV, (Matsumoto). ... 205 
Solubility of Calcium Carbonate in Water in Equilibrium with a Gaseous Phase 

Containing Carbon Dioxide, On the, ( Osaka). 131 
Spark Potntial Difference Between Spheres, The, ( Yoshida). ... 97 

Spectrum of the Luminosity of the Brush and the Glow Discharges of Electricity, 

The, ( Yoshida and Hirata). 143 
Spectrum of Hydrogon, Influence of the Presence of Gasss or Vapours upon the 

Intensities of ths Lines of the Secondary, (Kimura and Fukuda),... 153 
Su1face, On the Congruence Conjugate to a, (Kanitani). ... 329 
Thiobenzamide, Benzonitrile and, (Ishikawa). 179 
Triphenylpararosaniline Hydrochloride, Formation of, from Diphenylamine and Chloral. 

ammonia, (Horiuchi).... I 

Urea and Benzoic Acid, On the Compounds of, ( Osaka and Ando). 169-
Velocity of Formation of Barium Peroxide, On the, (Sasaki).... 9 
X-Ray Spectrum with a Mica-Spectrometer, The Tungsten, (Yoshida and Tanaka). 173 
Xylan and its Acetyl derivatives, I. (Komatsu and Kashima). ... 307 


